506851213 09/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6898034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMBRELLA CO., LTD.	08/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATURES INC.
Street Address:	23F IIDABASHI GRAND BROOM, 2-10-2 FUJIMI, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	102-0071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14993542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164103

Email: kobrien@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN J. PACHOL

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4074-0041	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. PACHOL	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Pachol/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

506851213

source=4074_0041_Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057396 FRAME: 0491

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

We/I, CREATURES INC., the undersigned, do hereby certify

that AMBRELLA CO., LTD., previously located at 5-2, Shinsencho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan 150-0045 was a corporation duly registered and existing under the laws of JAPAN;

that the corporation was then effectively merged into CREATURES INC., a corporation registered and existing under the laws of JAPAN, located at 23F Iidabashi Grand Broom, 2-10-2 Fujimi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan 102-0071 as of November 30, 2020;

and that I/We am/are the lawful representative(s) of said corporation and am duly authorized to execute certain documents relating to intellectual property (including patents, utility models, designs and trademarks) on behalf of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

I/We have set my/our hand(s) here to this 27th day of August , 2021 .

Corporation Name: CREATURES INC.

Signature(s): Hrstazu anato

Typed Name(s): Hirokazu Tanaka

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 057396 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 09/02/2021